 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Molded SMD Power Inductors – MWSA Series
Operating Temp. : -40℃~+125℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
 Metal material for large current and low loss
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux
 Halogen free, RoHS compliant
APPLICATIONS
 Server, desktop computer, notebook
 Graphics, memory
 Industrial equipment, telecom base station
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
MWSA      0603S       -       1R0       M         T     □□□
①           ②                 ③         ④        ⑤       ⑥
①               Type
MWSA Molded SMD Power Inductor
③        Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
R82 0.82μH
1R0 1.0μH
②      External dimensions(L×W×H) [mm]
0412S 4.2×4.4×1.2
0402S 4.2*4.4*2.0
0518S 5.2*5.4*1.8
0503S 5.2*5.4*3.0
0618S 6.6*7.0*1.8
0624S 6.6*7.0*2.4
0603S 6.6*7.0*3.0
0604S 6.6*7.0*4.0
0605S 6.6*7.0*5.0
1004S 10.0*11.5*4.0
1205S 12.6*13.45*5.0
④        Inductance Tolerance
M ±20%
⑤              Packing
T Tape & Reel
⑥            Design Code
□□□ Design Code
Standard Product is Blank
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Series A  B  C  D E I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
MWSA0412S 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2  2.5
MWSA0402S 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2  2.5
MWSA0518S 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.6±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2  2.5
MWSA0503S 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2  2.5
MWSA0618S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0624S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.2±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0603S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0604S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0605S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA1004S 10.0±0.3 11.5Max 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1  5.4 4.1
MWSA1205S 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 4.8±0.2  2.0±0.5 3.5±0.5 3.25 8.0 5.0
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA0412S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0412S-R15MT 0.15±20% 9 15.00  7.50
MWSA0412S-R22MT 0.22±20% 11 11.00  7.00
MWSA0412S-R33MT 0.33±20% 19 8.40  6.50
MWSA0412S-R47MT 0.47±20% 21 6.80  6.00
MWSA0412S-R68MT 0.68±20% 36 6.00  4.70
MWSA0412S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 47 5.50  4.50
MWSA0412S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 75 4.00  3.25
MWSA0412S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 83.5 3.00  2.75
MWSA0412S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 195 2.20  1.80
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA0402S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0402S-R10MT 0.10±20% 4 22.00  13.00
MWSA0402S-R22MT 0.22±20% 6.6 12.50  9.50
MWSA0402S-R33MT 0.33±20% 11 12.00  10.00
MWSA0402S-R47MT 0.47±20% 14 9.50  7.50
MWSA0402S-R56MT 0.56±20% 16 9.00  7.00
MWSA0402S-R68MT 0.68±20% 18 8.00  7.00
MWSA0402S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 27 7.00  6.00
MWSA0402S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 27 6.50  6.00
MWSA0402S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 46 5.50  5.00
MWSA0402S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 58 5.00  4.50
MWSA0402S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 87 3.50  3.30
MWSA0402S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 105 3.00  2.80
MWSA0402S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 175 2.50  2.40
MWSA0402S-100MT 10±20% 282 2.00  1.60
MWSA0518S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0518S-R47MT 0.47±20% 9 12.00  10.50
MWSA0518S-R56MT 0.56±20% 10 11.00  9.50
MWSA0518S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 17 9.00  8.00
MWSA0518S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 8.00  7.50
MWSA0518S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 6.00  5.00
MWSA0518S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 58 4.80  4.50
MWSA0518S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 85 4.00  3.50
MWSA0518S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 120 3.40  2.80
MWSA0518S-100MT 10±20% 155 2.50  2.50
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA0503S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0503S-R10MT 0.10±20% 3.0 30.00 25.00
MWSA0503S-R20MT 0.20±20% 3.9 20.00 14.00
MWSA0503S-R33MT 0.33±20% 5.5 18.00 14.00
MWSA0503S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.5 15.00  11.00
MWSA0503S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 11.50  9.00
MWSA0503S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 14 10.00  8.50
MWSA0503S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 16 9.50  8.50
MWSA0503S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 25 9.00  8.20
MWSA0503S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 29 7.00  7.00
MWSA0503S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 38 6.00  5.50
MWSA0503S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 4.60  4.50
MWSA0503S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 90 3.60  3.50
MWSA0503S-100MT 10±20% 125 3.50  3.20
MWSA0618S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0618S-R10MT 0.10±20% 2.3 38.00  25.00
MWSA0618S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3.5 24.00  22.00
MWSA0618S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.4 18.00  11.50
MWSA0618S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 16.50  9.50
MWSA0618S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 16 12.00  8.50
MWSA0618S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 9.20  8.00
MWSA0618S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 8.00  7.00
MWSA0618S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 50 6.00  4.50
MWSA0618S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 62 5.00  4.00
MWSA0618S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 110 4.50  3.00
MWSA0618S-100MT 10±20% 155 4.00  2.30
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA0624S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0624S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 30.00  21.00
MWSA0624S-R33MT 0.33±20% 4.1 24.50  18.00
MWSA0624S-R47MT 0.47±20% 5.1 20.00  15.00
MWSA0624S-R56MT 0.56±20% 6.5 17.00  13.00
MWSA0624S-R68MT 0.68±20% 7 16.00  12.00
MWSA0624S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 13.5 15.00  9.00
MWSA0624S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 20 13.50  8.20
MWSA0624S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 28 10.00  7.00
MWSA0624S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 39 8.00  5.50
MWSA0624S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 50 6.50  5.00
MWSA0624S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 70 6.00  4.00
MWSA0624S-100MT 10±20% 101 4.00  3.10
MWSA0624S-150MT 15±20% 160 3.30  2.50
MWSA0624S-220MT 22±20% 230 2.50  2.00
MWSA0603S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0603S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 34.00  24.00
MWSA0603S-R33MT 0.33±20% 3.5 25.00  21.00
MWSA0603S-R47MT 0.47±20% 4.1 20.00  18.00
MWSA0603S-R56MT 0.56±20% 4.5 18.00  16.50
MWSA0603S-R68MT 0.68±20% 5.3 17.00  16.00
MWSA0603S-R82MT 0.82±20% 6.0 16.00  14.00
MWSA0603S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.4 15.00  12.00
MWSA0603S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 12.1 12.00  12.00
MWSA0603S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 15 10.00  9.50
MWSA0603S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 9.50  8.50
MWSA0603S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 33 9.00  6.00
MWSA0603S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 42 6.50  6.00
MWSA0603S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 48 6.00  5.00
MWSA0603S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 60 5.50  5.00
MWSA0603S-100MT 10±20% 68 5.20  4.50
MWSA0603S-150MT 15±20% 113 4.00  3.00
MWSA0603S-220MT 22±20% 170 3.00  2.50
MWSA0603S-330MT 33±20% 270 2.50  2.00
MWSA0603S-470MT 47±20% 385 2.00  1.50
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA0604S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0604S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 18 12.00  8.00
MWSA0605S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0605S-100MT 10±20% 60 5.30  4.50
MWSA0605S-150MT 15±20% 90 4.00  3.10
MWSA0605S-220MT 22±20% 140 3.50  2.60
MWSA0605S-330MT 33±20% 190 3.00  2.30
MWSA1004S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1004S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1 60.00  35.00
MWSA1004S-R30MT 0.30±20% 1.1 45.00  35.00
MWSA1004S-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.2 45.00  30.00
MWSA1004S-R47MT 0.47±20% 1.7 40.00  30.00
MWSA1004S-R56MT 0.56±20% 1.8 33.00  25.00
MWSA1004S-R68MT 0.68±20% 2.4 30.00  23.00
MWSA1004S-R80MT 0.80±20% 2.7 29.00  23.00
MWSA1004S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.3 28.00  19.00
MWSA1004S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 4.2 24.00  16.00
MWSA1004S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 7 16.50  12.00
MWSA1004S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 11.8 16.00  11.00
MWSA1004S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 20 13.00  9.00
MWSA1004S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 25 12.00  8.50
MWSA1004S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 27 9.00  8.00
MWSA1004S-100MT 10±20% 30 8.50  7.80
MWSA1004S-150MT 15±20% 45 7.00  6.50
MWSA1004S-220MT 22±20% 66 5.50  5.00
MWSA1004S-330MT 33±20% 92 4.80  4.40
MWSA1004S-470MT 47±20% 145 3.50  3.30
MWSA1004S-680MT 68±20% 195 3.00  2.50
 Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/11/30
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
MWSA1205S Series
Part Number
Inductance
 DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KH,1V Max. Typ. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1205S-R36MT 0.36±20% 0.85 50.00  42.00
MWSA1205S-R50MT 0.50±20% 1.15 48.00  38.00
MWSA1205S-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.55 46.00  33.00
MWSA1205S-R82MT 0.82±20% 1.67 39.00  30.00
MWSA1205S-R36MT 0.36±20% 0.85 50.00  42.00
MWSA1205S-R50MT 0.50±20% 1.15 48.00  38.00
MWSA1205S-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.55 46.00  33.00
MWSA1205S-R82MT 0.82±20% 1.67 39.00  30.00
MWSA1205S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 2.2 35.00  26.00
MWSA1205S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.2 33.00  23.00
MWSA1205S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 5.0 24.00  15.00
MWSA1205S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 7 22.00  14.00
MWSA1205S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9 20.00  13.00
MWSA1205S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18 16.00  12.00
MWSA1205S-100MT 10±20% 22 12.00  9.00
MWSA1205S-150MT 15±20% 30 10.00  8.00
MWSA1205S-220MT 22±20% 58 6.50  4.50
MWSA1205S-330MT 33±20% 84 6.00  3.50
MWSA1205S-470MT 47±20% 130 5.00  3.00
※1: All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category:
Click to view products by  Sunlord manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MLZ1608M6R8WTD25  MLZ1608N6R8LT000  MLZ1608N3R3LTD25  MLZ1608N3R3LT000  MLZ1608N150LT000
MLZ1608M150WTD25  MLZ1608M3R3WTD25  MLZ1608M3R3WT000  MLZ1608M150WT000  MLZ1608A1R5WT000
MLZ1608N1R5LT000  B82432C1333K000  PCMB053T-1R0MS  PCMB053T-1R5MS  PCMB104T-1R5MS  CR32NP-100KC  CR32NP-
151KC  CR32NP-180KC  CR32NP-181KC  CR32NP-1R5MC  CR32NP-390KC  CR32NP-3R9MC  CR32NP-680KC  CR32NP-820KC
CR32NP-8R2MC  CR43NP-390KC  CR43NP-560KC  CR43NP-680KC  CR54NP-181KC  CR54NP-470LC  CR54NP-820KC  CR54NP-8R5MC
 MGDQ4-00004-P  MGDU1-00016-P  MHL1ECTTP18NJ  MHL1JCTTD12NJ  PE-51506NL  PE-53601NL  PE-53630NL  PE-53824SNLT  PE-
62892NL  PE-92100NL  PG0434.801NLT  PG0936.113NLT  PM06-2N7  PM06-39NJ  HC2LP-R47-R  HC2-R47-R  HC3-2R2-R  HC8-1R2-R